PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3273209

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| KIM MICHAEL GROTENHUIS | 03/18/2015 |
| DALE DUNCAN PALMER | 03/18/2015 |
| CHAD MICHAEL VANDENBOSCH | 03/18/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JOHNSON TECHNOLOGY, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2034 LATIMER DRIVE |
| City: | MUSKEGON |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 49442 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14662821 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2141
Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020646.158737

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES E. BURPEE

SIGNATURE: /Charles E. Burpee/

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503226592 REEL: 035207 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kim Michael Grotenhuis, residing at 3026 Adams Street, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426, Dale Duncan Palmer, residing at 2100 E. White Lake Drive, Twin Lake, Michigan 49457 and Chad Michael Vandenbosch, residing at 2520 Chestmut Trl., Muskegon, Michigan 49442, respectively (individually and/or collectively Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRICAL DISCHARGE MACHINING INTEGRATED CONTROL SYSTEM for which a United States patent application was:

X executed on even date herewith.

| filed on | as Application No | |
|---|---|---|
| Johnson Technology, Inc., a Delawar Muskegon, Michigan 49442 (hereinafter referred and to the invention and all patents that may be gra | re corporation, having a place of business at 20 to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, anted therefor anywhere in the world. | 34 Latimer Drive, itle, and interest in |
| good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, as and to (a) the invention in the United States and in from which the application claims priority, (d) reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals | r (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled ssigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provall nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, co, and extensions claiming priority directly or in the application the benefits of the International Continuation that the United States and in all foreign countries. | title, and interest in isional applications ntinuations-in-part, adirectly from the |
| Assignor authorizes and requests the pater issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee a | nt office officials in the United States and in all for sthe owner of the entire right, title, and interest in a | oreign countries to and to the same. |
| Assignor agrees to communicate to Assig invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution assignment documents to cause all of the patents to | nee or its representatives all facts known to Assign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divising itution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute the best of the issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection | nor respecting the onal, continuation, ecute all necessary and generally to do |
| Witness: | Inventor: | Date: |
| fall lin | Ke Michael Hotel | 3/18/2015 |
| | Kim Michael Grotenhuis | |
| taballi | Leh Densen Moderne | 3/18/20/5 |
| A A A | Dale Duncan Palmer | , |
| talalli | | 3/18/2015 |

Chad Michael Vandenbosch

PATENT REEL: 035207 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 03/19/2015